
California Personnel Office Directory 
 

Department of Corrections and Rehabilitation 
R. A. McGee Correctional Training Center – Galt 

Peace Officer Selection And Employee Development (POSED) 
Last Updated: 09/24/2020

Physical Address 
9850 Twin Cities Road  
Galt, CA 95632 

Mailing Address 
9850 Twin Cities Road  
Galt, CA 95632 

Public Phone Number 
(209) 744-5000 Ext. 4000 

Fax 
(209) 744-5004 

Agency Code 
048 

All Staff Main Number 
(209) 744-5000 

Staff Services Manager I 
Drina McGarity (209) 744-5135 drina.mcgarity@cdcr.ca.gov 

Recruitment and Hiring 
Maria Alvarado, AGPA (209) 744-5039 maria.alvarado@cdcr.ca.gov 
Kris Lyle, AGPA (209) 744-5072 kristen.lyle@cdcr.ca.gov 

FMLA Disability RTW 
Vacant  (209) 744-5141 

Benefits Workers Comp 
Margaret Santa Cruz-France, SR (209) 744-5031 margaret.santacruz-france@cdcr.ca.gov 

C&P  Position Control 
Ronnie Navarrette, SSA (209) 744-5120 ronnie.navarrette@cdcr.ca.gov 

Training Coordinator 
Christine Taylor (209) 744-5125 christine.taylor@cdcr.ca.gov 

Office Technician 
Fahm Saechao Ext. 4000 fahm.saechao@cdcr.ca.gov 
Anthony Williams Ext. 4127 anthony.williams@cdcr.ca.gov 
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California Personnel Office Directory 
 
Personnel Speciaist 
Nikki Brady Ext. 4009 nikki.brady@cdcr.ca.gov 
Andres Castro Ext. 4008 andres.castro@cdcr.ca.gov 
Harmony DeFilippo Ext. 4002 harmony.defilippo@cdcr.ca.gov 
Tina Dowdy Ext. 4383 tina.dowdy@cdcr.ca.gov 
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